For purposes of this article, “small business” means small business as defined in Section 14837.

(Amended by Stats. 2018, Ch. 645, Sec. 10. (AB 1547) Effective September 21, 2018.)

  A small business loan issued pursuant to this chapter, shall be for no less than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), nor
more than five hundred thousand ($500,000).

(Added by Stats. 1984, Ch. 1166, Sec. 6.)